

# Magnum Ventures Limited

CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492

Registered Office: HNO-MN01, Hub and Oak, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony,  
New Delhi-110024 Phone: +91-11-42420015

E-mail: [info@magnumventures.in](mailto:info@magnumventures.in) Website: [www.magnumventures.in](http://www.magnumventures.in)

---

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001	Department of Corporate Communications National Stock Exchange India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) Mumbai-400 051
--	---

**Subject: Intimation of Newspaper advertisement of audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023**

**Ref:** Scrip Code

**BSE: 532896**

**NSE: MAGNUM**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to requirement of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, published in the following newspapers on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2023:

1. Financial Express— English newspaper
2. Jansatta — Hindi newspaper

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely,

For Magnum Ventures Limited



Aaina Gupta

Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

### Medicamen Biotech Ltd.

Regd. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019  
CIN: L7490DL1993PLC056594  
E-mail: cs@medicamen.com, Website: www.medicamen.com

**Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2023**  
(all figures are in Rs. Lacs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Unaudited 31.03.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	3749.48	2309.14	14034.62	11716.53	14332.96	11716.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	464.70	322.84	1733.28	1810.35	1704.50	1809.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	464.70	322.84	1733.28	1810.35	1704.50	1809.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.60	275.47	1500.20	1490.64	1472.85	1489.71
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	404.60	275.47	1500.20	1490.64	1472.85	1489.71
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.11	1221.66	1265.11	1221.66	1265.11	1221.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
	Basic:	3.25	2.25	12.04	12.20	11.82	12.19
	Diluted:	3.25	2.25	12.04	12.20	11.82	12.19

**Notes:**

- The above Audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 29th May 2023. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend @ 10% on Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each i.e. Re 1/- per Equity Share subject to approval of the members of the company in ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The company operates only in one business segment, viz. Pharmaceuticals formulations, hence segment reporting is not applicable.
- The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 33 - "Earning per Share".
- The other expenses and Employee benefits expenses includes Rs. 3.50 Crores approximately incurred during Financial Year 2022-23 on creating domestic marketing network for Oncology products.
- The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable.
- The figures of the last quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect to full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the period end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subject to limited review.

For Medicamen Biotech Limited  
Sd/-  
Rahul Bishnoi  
Chairman

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 29.05.2023

### ALPINE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN : L85110KA1992PLC013174  
Regd off: 302, Alpine Arch, No. 10, Langford Road, Bangalore 560 027, Karnataka, INDIA  
WWW.alpinehousing.com, e-mail: contact@alpinehousing.com Fax: 91-80-22128357, Tel: +91-80-40473500

**Extract of the audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023**  
Rs in lakhs except EPS

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year Ended	
		31.3.2023		30.12.2022		31.3.2022	
		audited	Un audited	audited	Un audited	audited	Un audited
1	Total Income from Operation(Net)	1836.93	868.77	1	1	4880.25	4549.36
2	Net profit for the period (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax)	180.73	78.29	32.36	282.06	253.97	253.97
3	Net profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	180.44	78.05	32.01	277.76	252.71	252.71
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	148.34	64.86	22.65	237.53	208.14	208.14
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	148.34	64.86	22.65	237.53	208.14	208.14
6	Equity Share Capital	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898
7	Earnings per share(Rs. 10/- each)						
	a) Basic	0.90	0.37	0.13	1.37	1.20	1.20
	b) Diluted	0.90	0.37	0.13	1.37	1.20	1.20
8	Debits	2156.26	2812.39	4419.05	2156.26	4419.05	4419.05
9	Net worth	7593.84	7445.50	7356.31	7593.84	7356.31	7356.31
10	Debt Equity ratio	0.28	0.38	0.60	0.28	0.60	0.60
11	Debt service coverage ratio	0.31	0.16	0.19	0.31	0.19	0.19
12	Interest service coverage ratio	1.77	1.42	1.45	1.77	1.45	1.45
13	Current Ratio	2.14	2.01	2.68	2.14	2.68	2.68
14	Long Term debt to working capital	0.15	0.18	0.37	0.15	0.37	0.37
15	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
16	Bad debts to A/c Receivables	0.83	0.82	0.59	0.83	0.59	0.59
17	Current liability ratio	0.15	0.18	0.28	0.15	0.28	0.28
18	Total debts to total assets	1.26	0.79	1.29	1.26	1.29	1.29
19	Debtors turnover	0.77	0.43	0.57	0.77	0.57	0.57
20	Inventory turnover	11.91%	14.56%	8.88%	11.91%	11.21%	11.21%
21	Operating Margin %	8.08%	7.47%	2.15%	8.08%	4.58%	4.58%
21	Net Profit Margin %						

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the company website www.alpinehousing.com and the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com.
- The results are prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies act 2013 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Alpine Housing Development Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
S.A. Kaber  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN 01664782

Place : Bangalore  
Date : 29 May 2023

### CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Plot No-233-234, Sector-58, Ballabgarh, Faridabad-121004, (Haryana)  
Ph: 91 -8826794470-73 Fax: 91 (129) 2307263 Website: http://www.cenlub.in  
Corporate Identity Number: L67120HR1992 PLC035087 Email: investors@cenlub.in

**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31 March 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. no	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23		31-Mar-22	
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,163.78	1,728.57	5,519.93	5,382.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	36.13	377.99	903.11	866.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	36.13	377.99	903.11	866.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	20.65	334.59	699.43	700.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.04	330.98	665.81	699.54
6	Equity Share Capital (in Qty)	466.29	466.29	466.29	466.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			4,254.13	3,588.34
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)				
	Basic :	0.44	7.18	14.36	15.02
	Diluted:	0.44	7.18	14.36	15.02

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2023.
- The financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).
- The Board of Directors of the company has considered to skip the dividend for the year.
- The Financial results of the company for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2023 are also available on the Company's website (www.cenlub.in) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com)
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period figures.

FOR CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
ANSH MITTAL  
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00041986

Place : Faridabad  
Dated: May 29, 2023

### BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net | Website: www.brookslabs.net

**EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Year Ended				
		31-Mar-23		31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22		31-Mar-22		31-Mar-23		31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22		31-Mar-22	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,263.32	1,206.30	2,167.41	5,564.52	7,791.48	1,263.32	1,539.53	2,864.49	6,340.80	9,198.63				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(72.00)	(208.22)	5.07	(819.12)	66.60	(72.00)	(1,153.85)	(651.93)	(3,542.49)	(2,389.76)				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(72.00)	(208.22)	5.07	(819.12)	66.60	(429.85)	(1,117.83)	(651.93)	(3,837.82)	(2,389.76)				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(72.00)	(208.22)	5.07	(819.12)	66.60	(429.85)	(948.16)	(593.53)	(3,105.41)	(1,931.25)				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(75.29)	(208.22)	26.60	(822.41)	79.26	(433.14)	(948.16)	(578.12)	(3,108.71)	(1,924.71)				
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value ₹10/- per share)	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	4,030.01	4,030.02	3,950.76	4,030.01	3,950.76	6,278.72	6,278.72	5,444.56	6,278.72	5,444.56				
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)														
	(a) Basic	(0.29)	(0.84)	0.02	(3.32)	(0.27)	(1.74)	(2.03)	(1.46)	(12.57)	(7.82)				
	(b) Diluted	(0.29)	(0.84)	0.02	(3.32)	(0.27)	(1.74)	(2.03)	(1.46)	(12.57)	(7.82)				

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Kaushalya Singh (DIN: 09244596)  
Whole Time Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29th May 2023

### D S Kulkarni Developers Limited

CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340  
Reg. Office: 1187/60, DSK House, J M Road, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411 005  
Address for communication: Office No 40, 2nd Floor, Sanas Road, Bajirao Road, 1302 Shukrawar Peth, PUNE - 411002  
Email id: ip.dsksd@gmail.com

**Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year Ended 31st March, 2023**  
(Amount in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Previous Year	Year	Previous
		31/03/2023	Quarter Ended	Ended	Year Ended
		(Audited)	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
1	Total income from operations	NIL	NIL	NIL	4.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(111.45)	(99.97)	(306.61)	(266.46)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(111.45)	(99.97)	(4,867.38)	(266.46)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,672.22)	(99.97)	(4,867.38)	(266.46)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	2,580.1	2,580.1	2,580.1	2,580.1
7	Other Equity (Reserves) (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	18,802.47	23,669.85
8	Earnings Per Share (before /after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic:	(18.11)	(0.39)	(18.87)	(1.03)
	(b) Diluted:	(18.11)	(0.39)	(18.87)	(1.03)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited  
Sd/-  
Name: Manoj Kumar Agarwal  
Designation: Resolution Professional  
(IBBI/PA-001/IP-PO0714/2017-18/11222  
AFA No. AA1/11222/02/301123/104973 valid till 30/11/23

Date : 29/05/2023  
Place : Mumbai

### VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No.20, Sector-1, Survey No.64, 4th Floor, HUDA Techno Enclave, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana.  
Phone No.040-23119695 / 40349999 Fax.No.040-40349828,  
email: secretarial.viceroy@gmail.com, www.viceroyhotels.in, CIN:L55101TG1965PLC001048

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2022
1	<b>Income</b>										
	(a) Revenue from operations	2970.39	2481.84	1056.56	9,639.86	4,298.06	3,216.73	2,876.55	1,989.16	11,595.30	6,526.00
	(b) Other Income	60.81	90.12	169.49	235.44	399.55	95.54	161.99	198.58	404.50	547.01
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>3031.2</b>	<b>2,571.96</b>	<b>1,226.05</b>	<b>9,875.30</b>	<b>4,697.61</b>	<b>3312.27</b>	<b>3,038.54</b>	<b>2,187.74</b>	<b>11,999.80</b>	<b>7,073.01</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>										
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	329.72	324.9	247.58	1,324.40	967.02	611.96	771.59	1,474.32	3,386.61	3,691.86
	(b) Employee benefits expense	555.32	485.74	357.52	1,898.55	1,321.06	558.41	536.78	415.38	2,053.48	1,449.94
	(c) Fuel, Power and Light	233.30	232.92	137.51	916.77	521.16	233.30	232.92	126.19	916.77	534.95
	(d) Finance Cost	44.99	0.00	24.86	86.24	43.19	45.09	0.14	46.51	87.05	74.65
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	210.87	211.13	212.49	844.26	849.94	214.64	214.83	268.06	859.36	911.05
	(f) Other expenses	1512.30	1408.38	599.07	4,282.44	1,897.50	1,636.32	1,523.90	747.35	4651.54	3,001.01
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>2886.49</b>	<b>2,663.07</b>	<b>1,579.03</b>	<b>9,352.65</b>	<b>5,599.87</b>	<b>3299.72</b>	<b>3,280.16</b>	<b>3,077.81</b>	<b>11,954.81</b>	<b>9663.46</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax</b>										

SABRIMALA INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED							
CIN: L74110DL1984PLC018467							
Regd. Office: 906, D-Mail, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034							
Website: www.sabrimala.co.in   Email: cs@sabrimala.co.in   Ph: 011-41514958							
STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Current Quarter Ended	Year to Date Figures/Previous Year Ending	Corresponding Quarter Ended in previous year	Current Quarter Ended	Year to Date Figures/Previous Year Ending	Corresponding Quarter Ended in previous year
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	120.20	142.94	7.95	120.20	142.94	7.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-11.01	-26.85	-31.49	-11.01	-26.85	-22.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-11.01	-26.85	-31.49	-11.01	-26.85	-22.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-10.85	-26.69	-28.71	-10.85	-26.69	-20.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	Equity Share Capital	871.45	871.45	871.45	871.45	871.45	871.45
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:		-0.12	-0.31	-0.33	-0.12	-0.31	-0.23
2. Diluted:		-0.12	-0.31	-0.33	-0.12	-0.31	-0.23

**INDOSTAR CAPITAL FINANCE LIMITED**  
**पंजीकृत कार्यालय:** यूनिट नं. 505, 5वां तल, ब्लॉक 2/ई, कॉर्पोरेट एरिया, अंधेरी-घाटकोपर लिंक रोड, चकाला, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 093, महाराष्ट्र, भारत  
**शाखा कार्यालय:** 204, द्वितीय तल, पटना रोड-11, राजेंद्र प्लेस, दिल्ली-110008

**वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13(2) के तहत सूचना**

मैं, अधोहस्ताक्षरी मैसर्स इंडोस्टार कैपिटल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत प्राधिकारी के रूप में, एतद्वारा निम्नलिखित कर्जदार(री)/सह-कर्जदार(री)/जमानती(यों) को, जो अपने विधिक दायित्व का निर्धारण करने अर्थात् मैसर्स इंडोस्टार कैपिटल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड द्वारा उक्त समिति(यों) के समक्ष प्रदत्त अधिम ऋण(णों) की बकाया राशि अर्थात् मूल्यांकन के साथ-साथ ब्याज एवं उस पर अन्य प्रमारों का पुनर्मूल्यांकन करने में चूक कर चुके हैं और जिसके परिणामस्वरूप कम्पनी के ऋण अभिग्राहनीय परिसंपत्तियों (एनपीए) हो गये हैं। तदनुसार, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13(2) तथा उक्त नियमों के तहत सूचना(री) दिनांक 12 मई 2023 तक के अंतिम ज्ञात पते पर इंडिया पोस्ट के माध्यम से 16 मई 2023 को भेजी गयी थी, किन्तु वह प्राप्तकर्ताओं को प्राप्त हुए बिना ही वापस आ गयी और, अतः नीचे उल्लिखित कर्जदार(री)/सह-कर्जदार(री)/जमानती(यों) को इस प्रकाशन सूचना के माध्यम से सूचित किया जाता है कि प्राप्त की गयी ऋण सुविधाओं के सम्पूर्ण बकायों को चुकता करने, तथा साथ ही उनके द्वारा ऋणों के लिये सृजित प्रतिभूतिकरण का विवरण निम्नलिखित है:

क्र.सं.	विवरण	संचालन तिथि	समाप्त तिथि	समाप्त वर्ष	
1.	प्राधान्य के तहत आय	0.54	1.89	6.33	3.52
2.	अवधि हेतु कर-उपलब्ध नकद/अन्य असाधारण मदें (पूर्व) विवरण (रु. में)	-3.48	-3.74	-11.40	-12.82
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु कर-उपलब्ध नकद/अन्य असाधारण मदें के पक्ष) विवरण (रु. में)	-3.48	-3.74	-11.40	-12.82
4.	कर पश्चात अवधि हेतु कर-उपलब्ध नकद/अन्य असाधारण मदें के पक्ष) विवरण (रु. में)	-3.48	-3.74	-11.40	-12.82
5.	अवधि हेतु कर-उपलब्ध नकद/अन्य असाधारण मदें के पक्ष) विवरण (रु. में)	-3.48	-3.74	-11.40	-12.82
6.	इतिहास के अनुसार	560.7	560.2	560.2	560.2
7.	गण-वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षण के अनुसार	-221.86	-221.86	-210.36	-210.36
8.	अवधि हेतु कर-उपलब्ध नकद/अन्य असाधारण मदें के पक्ष) विवरण (रु. में)	-0.06	-0.07	-0.20	-0.23

1. मैसर्स एमविकास ओवरसीज ए-184, छत्ताधिकारी के साथ द्वितीय तल, विकास पुरी दिल्ली-110018, अन्व पता: 11/29, यू तल, पश्चिमी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110008

2. श्री मनजोत सिंह दुकराल ए-184, छत्ताधिकारी के साथ द्वितीय तल, विकास पुरी दिल्ली-110018, अन्व पता: 11/29, यू तल, पश्चिमी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110008

3. श्री अजीत सिंह दुकराल ए-184, छत्ताधिकारी के साथ द्वितीय तल, विकास पुरी दिल्ली-110018, अन्व पता: 11/29, यू तल, पश्चिमी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110008

4. श्रीमती लजिंद्र सिंह दुकराल ए-184, छत्ताधिकारी के साथ द्वितीय तल, विकास पुरी दिल्ली-110018, अन्व पता: 11/29, यू तल, पश्चिमी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110008

5. श्रीमती लजिंद्र सिंह दुकराल ए-184, छत्ताधिकारी के साथ द्वितीय तल, विकास पुरी दिल्ली-110018, अन्व पता: 11/29, यू तल, पश्चिमी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110008

सूचना-प्राप्तकर्ताओं को प्राप्त नहीं हो पायी सूचना(ओं) की वैकल्पिक प्राप्ति हेतु कदम उठाये जा रहे हैं। उपर्युक्त कर्जदार(री)/सह-कर्जदार(री)/जमानती(यों) को भावी ब्याज एवं उस पर लगाये गये अन्य प्रमारों सहित मांगकृत राशि का इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान करने का परामर्श दिया जाता है, जिसमें असाधारण रुधे पर (इंडोस्टार कैपिटल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड) के पास उपलब्ध किसी अन्य अधिकारागत उपचार के पूर्वाग्रह के बिना) प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्तियों/बैंक/अवधि सम्पत्ति पर कब्जा करने के भावी कदम उठाए जाने की कार्यवाही, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13(2) के प्रावधानों एवं उक्त नियमों के तहत प्रारम्भ की जायेगी। उपर्युक्त नामकारी प्राप्ति(यों) को उपर्युक्त सम्पत्तियों, जिन पर इंडोस्टार कैपिटल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड का प्रथम प्रमार है, को हस्तांतरित न करने, उनमें किसी तृतीय पक्ष का हित सृजित न करने का भी परामर्श दिया जाता है।

**स्थान: दिल्ली**  
**दिनांक: 30-05-2022**

**चोलामंडलम इन्वेस्टमेंट एण्ड फायनैस कम्पनी लिमिटेड**  
**कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय:** प्रथम तल, 'डेयर हाउस' नंबर 2, एन.एस.सी. बोस रोड, चेन्नई-600 001  
**शाखा कार्यालय:** प्रथम एवं द्वितीय तल, प्लॉट नंबर 6, मेन पूसा रोड, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली- 110 005

**वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13(2) के तहत सूचना**

आप, निम्नलिखित कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी ने आपके विरुद्ध वित्तीय अनियमितता का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत कार्यवाही आरंभ कर दी है और कि आप कर्जदारों को अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के तहत सूचना प्रेषित करने के लिए सूचना के माध्यम से सूचित किया गया है। अतः, आप से एतद्वारा सूचित होने और उक्त सूचना के माध्यम से सूचित होने वाले ब्याज के साथ, इस प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान की जाने की जाती है, जिसमें असाधारण रुधे पर, कम्पनी अपनी बकाया राशि की वसूली ब्याज और लागतों सहित करने के लिए अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के तहत अन्य अधिकारों का प्रयोग करते हुए निम्नलिखित प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13(2) के प्रावधानों एवं उक्त नियमों के तहत प्रारम्भ की जायेगी। यह उल्लेख करने की आवश्यकता नहीं है कि आपको यह सूचना कम्पनी के पास उपलब्ध अन्य उपायों को प्रतिभूत प्रभावित किया बिना जारी की जा रही है।

क्र.सं.	विवरण	संचालन तिथि	समाप्त तिथि	समाप्त वर्ष	
1.	प्राधान्य के तहत आय	0.54	1.89	6.33	3.52
2.	अवधि हेतु कर-उपलब्ध नकद/अन्य असाधारण मदें (पूर्व) विवरण (रु. में)	-3.48	-3.74	-11.40	-12.82
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु कर-उपलब्ध नकद/अन्य असाधारण मदें के पक्ष) विवरण (रु. में)	-3.48	-3.74	-11.40	-12.82
4.	कर पश्चात अवधि हेतु कर-उपलब्ध नकद/अन्य असाधारण मदें के पक्ष) विवरण (रु. में)	-3.48	-3.74	-11.40	-12.82
5.	अवधि हेतु कर-उपलब्ध नकद/अन्य असाधारण मदें के पक्ष) विवरण (रु. में)	-3.48	-3.74	-11.40	-12.82
6.	इतिहास के अनुसार	560.7	560.2	560.2	560.2
7.	गण-वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षण के अनुसार	-221.86	-221.86	-210.36	-210.36
8.	अवधि हेतु कर-उपलब्ध नकद/अन्य असाधारण मदें के पक्ष) विवरण (रु. में)	-0.06	-0.07	-0.20	-0.23

1. श्रीमती लजिंद्र सिंह दुकराल ए-184, छत्ताधिकारी के साथ द्वितीय तल, विकास पुरी दिल्ली-110018, अन्व पता: 11/29, यू तल, पश्चिमी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110008

2. श्रीमती लजिंद्र सिंह दुकराल ए-184, छत्ताधिकारी के साथ द्वितीय तल, विकास पुरी दिल्ली-110018, अन्व पता: 11/29, यू तल, पश्चिमी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110008

3. श्रीमती लजिंद्र सिंह दुकराल ए-184, छत्ताधिकारी के साथ द्वितीय तल, विकास पुरी दिल्ली-110018, अन्व पता: 11/29, यू तल, पश्चिमी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110008

4. श्रीमती लजिंद्र सिंह दुकराल ए-184, छत्ताधिकारी के साथ द्वितीय तल, विकास पुरी दिल्ली-110018, अन्व पता: 11/29, यू तल, पश्चिमी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110008

सूचना-प्राप्तकर्ताओं को प्राप्त नहीं हो पायी सूचना(ओं) की वैकल्पिक प्राप्ति हेतु कदम उठाये जा रहे हैं। उपर्युक्त कर्जदार(री)/सह-कर्जदार(री)/जमानती(यों) को भावी ब्याज एवं उस पर लगाये गये अन्य प्रमारों सहित मांगकृत राशि का इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान करने का परामर्श दिया जाता है, जिसमें असाधारण रुधे पर (इंडोस्टार कैपिटल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड) के पास उपलब्ध किसी अन्य अधिकारागत उपचार के पूर्वाग्रह के बिना) प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्तियों/बैंक/अवधि सम्पत्ति पर कब्जा करने के भावी कदम उठाए जाने की कार्यवाही, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13(2) के प्रावधानों एवं उक्त नियमों के तहत प्रारम्भ की जायेगी। उपर्युक्त नामकारी प्राप्ति(यों) को उपर्युक्त सम्पत्तियों, जिन पर इंडोस्टार कैपिटल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड का प्रथम प्रमार है, को हस्तांतरित न करने, उनमें किसी तृतीय पक्ष का हित सृजित न करने का भी परामर्श दिया जाता है।

**स्थान: दिल्ली**  
**दिनांक: 30-05-2022**

Medicamen Biotech Ltd.							
Regd. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019							
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC055694							
E-mail: cs@medicamen.com, Website: www.medicamen.com							
Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2023							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	3749.46	2309.14	14034.62	11716.53	14332.96	11716.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	464.70	322.84	1733.28	1810.35	1704.50	1809.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	464.70	322.84	1733.28	1810.35	1704.50	1809.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.60	275.47	1500.20	1490.64	1472.85	1489.71
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	404.60	275.47	1500.20	1490.64	1472.85	1489.71
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.11	1221.66	1265.11	1221.66	1265.11	1221.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
Basic:		3.25	2.25	12.04	12.20	11.82	12.19
Diluted:		3.25	2.25	12.04	12.20	11.82	12.19

**Note:**  
1. The above Audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 29th May 2023. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.

2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3. The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend @ 10% on Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each i.e. Re.1/- per Equity Share subject to approval of the members of the company in ensuing Annual General Meeting.

4. The company operates only in one business segment, viz. Pharmaceuticals formulations, hence segment reporting is not applicable.

5. The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 33 - "Earning per Share"

6. The other expenses and Employee benefits expenses includes Rs. 3.50 Crores approximately incurred during Financial Year 2022-23 on creating domestic marketing network for Oncology products.

7. The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable.

8. The figures of the last quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figure upto the period end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subject to limited review.

**For Medicamen Biotech Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Rahul Bishnoi**  
**Chairman**

**Date: 29.05.2023**

**मैगनम वेंचर्स लिमिटेड**  
**सीआईएन: L21093DL1980PLC010492**  
**पंजीकृत कार्यालय: एचएनओ-1, एन.ए.ओ.क. ई-14, निवला मूल, डिफेंस कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली-110024**  
**फोन: 011-42420015 | ईमेल: info@magnumventures.in | वेबसाइट: www.magnumventures.in**

**31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का अंक (राशि लाख रुपये में)**

क्र.सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त				
		31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1.	संचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	12246.46	9611.14	11425.13	46549.88	33160.13
2.	इस अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले, अपवादित और / या असाधारण आइटम)	1956.97	138.55	343.13	2667.25	788.13
3.	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादित और / या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	1956.97	138.55	342.74	6934.65	468.07
4.	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादित और / या असाधारण आइटम के बाद)	2068.54	178.43	389.43	7086.10	514.76
5.	अन्य व्यापक आय (कर का शुद्ध)	54686.82	-	40.64	54686.82	40.64
6.	इस अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [इस अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	56755.36	178.43	430.07	61772.93	555.40
7.	इविटी शेयर पूंजी	4210.19	3760.19	3760.19	4210.19	3760.19
8.	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक 10 रुपये की)					
निरंतर और बंद किए गए संचालन के लिए)		5.48	0.47	1.14	18.78	1.37
डायल्यूटिड:		5.48	0.47	1.14	18.78	1.37

**नोट:**  
1. यह विवरण कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 (आईएनडी एएस) और अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखा प्रणाली और नीतियों के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।  
2. उपरोक्त सेबी (लिस्टिंग) दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर त्रैसरी और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप बीएसईए और एनएसईए की वेबसाइट पर क्रमशः [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.magnumventures.in](http://www.magnumventures.in) पर उपलब्ध है।  
3. कंपनी ने करधान कानून (संशोधन) अध्यादेश 2019 द्वारा पुराने आयकर अधिनियम 1961 की धारा 115बीएए के तहत 25.16% (अतिमात्र और उपकर सहित) की कम दर के विकल्प का उपयोग करने का विकल्प चुना है। तदनुसार, कंपनी ने उक्त धारा द्वारा निर्धारित कर की दर के आधार पर स्वयंभूत कर देना जारी और परिपक्वता के माध्यम से है और फिर से मापा है। इस परिपक्वता के माध्यम से 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए लाभ और हानि में मान्यता दी गई है।  
4. हालांकि कंपनी ने कोई भी नकद प्रभावों नहीं बनाए हैं, क्योंकि किसी भी कर देना को पूरा करने के लिए अधिशेष धारों को आरंभ किया गया है।  
5. कंपनी ने एक स्वतंत्र पंजीकृत मूल्यांकनकर्ता की मूल्यांकन रिपोर्ट के आधार पर निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित आईएनडी एएस 16 के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन मॉडल को अपनाया है। 31 मार्च, 2023 तक अपनी संशोधित, संशोधित और उपकरणों का पुनर्मूल्यांकन किया गया है। इससे पहले 15% संशोधित और उपकरण को लागत मॉडल पर मूल्यांकन माना जाता था। पुनर्मूल्यांकन के परिणामस्वरूप, संशोधित, संशोधित और उपकरण के मूल्य में ₹ 730.75 लाख रुपये की वृद्धि हुई है।  
6. ₹ 730.75 लाख रुपये की उक्त वृद्धि को अन्य व्यापक आय में मान्यता दी गई है और अन्य इविटी में पुनर्मूल्यांकन अधिशेष में जमा किया गया है। ₹ 18399 लाख रुपये की संशोधित स्वयंभूत कर देना को मान्यता दी गई है। यदि पुनर्मूल्यांकन मॉडल को नहीं अपनाया गया होता, तो 31 मार्च, 2023 तक संशोधित, संशोधित और उपकरण का निवल घटन मूल्य ₹ 1,794.06 लाख रुपये होता।  
7. लेखा परीक्षा प्रतिभूतिकरण के बाद, उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों को निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 29 मई, 2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है।  
8. तिमाही की वृद्धिमान में मूल्य निवेशकों की शिकायतें लंबित थीं, तिमाही के दौरान कोई शिकायत प्राप्त नहीं हुई थी, 31 मार्च, 2023 तक मूल्य शिकायतें लंबित थीं।  
9. पिछली तिमाहियों/वर्ष के अंत के आंकड़ों को जहां भी आवश्यक हो, पुनर्गणित/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।

**बोर्ड के आदेश से**  
**मैगनम वेंचर्स लिमिटेड के लिए**  
**हस्ता: /**  
**अभय जैन (प्रबंध निदेशक)**

**तिथि: 29.05.2023**  
**स्थान: गाजियाबाद**

**यूनिफिज कैपिटल इंडिया लिमिटेड**  
**(पूर्व में श्री वर्टैक्स लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था)**  
**सीआईएन: L17111DL1982PLC013790**  
**चावला हाउस, तीसरी मंजिल, 19, नेहरू प्लेस नई दिल्ली -110019**  
**दूरभाष सं.: +91149953454; +91-7373737316**

**31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश (लाख रु में)**

क्र.सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही				
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1.	प्राधान्य के तहत आय	269.08	246.69	7.43	915.46	228.18
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर से पहले, और असाधारण मदें)	(88.21)	(50.36)	(66.93)	(84.02)	123.56
3.	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(88.21)	(50.36)	(66.93)	(84.02)	123.56
4.	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए लाभ (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(56.34)	(32.31)	(54.55)	(55.04)	105.48
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि (कर के बाद) के लिए संयुक्त लाभ और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	52.97	(26.29)	(57.77)	(45.65)	(47.83)
6.</						